505131079 10/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5177841

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА		
		Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND NILSSEN			07/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	HESTAN COMMERCIAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3375 E.	375 E. LA PALMA AVE.	
City:	ANAHEI	ANAHEIM	
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92806		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 29611318	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k	29611318 561)659-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 561-653-5000 xendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 7 5	29611318 561)659-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 561-653-5000 &endra.waterman@akerman.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 7 5 k 7 5 v	29611318 561)659-6313 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 561-653-5000 kendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 7 5 k 7 5 v	29611318 561)659-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 561-653-5000 xendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (! e sent to provided; 5 k 7 5 k 7 5 v	29611318 561)659-6313 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 561-653-5000 kendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401 11151-17-3	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Raymond Nilssen, having an address of c/o Hestan Commercial, 3375 E. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, California 92806 have made certain inventions which are described in U.S. Design Application No. 29/611,318 entitled GRILL HOOD, and

WHEREAS, Hestan Commercial Corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 3375 E. La Palma Ave., Anaheim, California 92806, is desirous of acquiring all of our right, title and interest in said invention throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said inventions, the aforesaid patent, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or in any other countries, based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all patents granted upon said applications, and I do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents to said Assignee. I further grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 7/27/2017

Raymond Nilssen

42439314;1

RECORDED: 10/08/2018